1020000062716



(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		



06/09/28--01019--009 \*\*87.50

FILED 2020 JUN 24 PH 3: 09

Office Use Only

**COVER LETTER** 

FILED

2020 JUN 24 PH 3: 10

ALL AHASSI C

## Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT: Fellowship House Church Network of Central Florida, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

Department of State

P. O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Philip C. Waisanen Name (Printed or typed) 180 Magnolia Woods Ct., Apt. 4C Address Deltona, Florida 32725 City. State & Zip 407-435-8355 Daytime Telephone number E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) ARTICLE I NAME ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Fellowship House Church Network of Central Florida, In. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is: 180 Magnolia Woods Ct. Apt. 4C Deltona, Florida 32725 ARTICLE III PURPOSE the purpose of this Church is The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: u to r cations NER OF ELECTION \_\_\_\_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: icial board of Alsec by the of ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS President \_\_\_\_ Ano Name and Title: Philip C. Waisanen B. Waisanen, Treasurer 180 Magnolia Woods Ct. Address: 180 Magnolia Woods ct. Address Apt 4C De Hona, FI 32725 Itona El. 32725 Bowser, V. T. Name and Title Name and Title: Ronald 2020 Ambassador Ave. Address: JUH 24 PH \441 Address Deltong F1. 32725 Π, Name and Title: ROXANNE McCormick Sec. Name and Title: လ 1441 Ambassador Ave. Address: Address Dettona, Fl. 32725

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

<u>ARTICLE VI \_\_REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Chilip C. Waisanen	
Address:	Philip C. Waisanen	
	180 Magnolia Woods ct., Apt 40	
	Deltona, Florida 32725	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Rhilip C. Waisanen	
Address:	Philip C. Waisanen	
	180 Magnolia Woods Ct., Apt.4C De Hona, Florida 32725	
	Dettona Florida 32725	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing: June 3, 2020 (OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date much be and the second se	

tive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

hilip C. Warbaren Required Signature of Registered Agent

June 24, 2020

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Philip C. Waidanen Required Signature of Incorporator

June 24, 2020



MINIMUM CHURCH CONSTITUTION				
The name of the Church shall be: Fellowship House Church Network of Centra	d flor			
Located at 180 Magnolia Woods Ct., Apt. 4C	Inc			
city DeHona State Florida zip 32725				

The Church has been organized as a religious non-profit organization for the purpose of propagating the Gospel of Jesus Christ; to provide and maintain a place of worship for all people; and to engage in religious, charitable, and educational work.

All properties of this Church will be held by the Church and not individually owned and shall be irrevocably devoted to the Church work.

This Church does and always will have officers, including a secretary and treasurer.

An annual business meeting will be held and an official member of the Church shall keep accurate records of all business meetings and financial matters pertaining to the Church,

No part of the net income of this church shall inure to the benefit of any private individual member.

In the event of dissolution, the following provisions are made:

× .

••

- All material and financial assets of this Church shall be assigned to a religious organization which is recognized by the U. S. Internal Revenue Service as having a 501(c) (3) tax-exempt status.
- b. Under no circumstances will the assets of this Church accrue to the personal benefit of any individual.

This Church shall be affiliated with The Full Gospel Fellowship of Churches and Ministers International.

Accepted by the Church this 3 Aday of June 20,20	
Pastor Philip C. Waisanen	(signature)
Secretary Roxance Magamich	(signature)
Treasurer July B. Walsanin	(signature)
1000 (), Bellipe Road, Syste 201 (Iving, 19645 /4661 - Phone 211 192 1281 - Fax 214:468:1736 - Email. Into&ith	beliens-hapetwork.net

ARDAIR: TARISTORADISORMAGIN BUE



## **CHURCH RESOLUTION FOR MEMBERSHIP**

**NOTE:** If your Church already has a Constitution and Bylaws, the following resolution, when passed and attached to the Constitution will meet the requirements for membership as set forth in The Full Gospel Fellowship of Churches & Ministers International Constitution. A signed copy of this resolution, along with your Constitution should be submitted with the application for affiliation.

Resolutions were passed and made an official part of the Church's Constitution.

- 1. RESOLVED: That this Church shall now file an application to be an affiliated member of The Full Gospel Fellowship of Churches & Ministers International. All conditions required for affiliation will be promptly met.
- 2. RESOLVED: That the purpose of this Church is limited exclusively to religious, charitable, and educational activities.
- 3. RESOLVED: That this Church shall be governed by officers, including a Secretary & Treasurer and an annual business meeting will be held. Accurate records of all business meetings and financial matters pertaining to the Church will be kept by an official Member of the Church.

Accepted by the Church this <u>3 Nd</u> day of <u>Gune</u> 2020 President Philip C. Waisanen ctual Signature Require Secretary <u>MANNE</u> MCOGnuch Actual Signature Required Treasurer Ana B. Waisanen

ctual Signature Required

1609 N. Belpipe Road. Siste 201 (minu, Teyas 7505) - Phone 214-192:1381 - Fax 314:083:1736 - Ethal: into@filiabilitewarksnet #ebate: therefore therefore therefore the filometric field